System status: COMPCIANT

Date: 1/22/24

Property owner: 100 PRIOR

Ordered by: 10m

Address: 43727 320 +# PC

Property ID: 08 - 1 - 064 701

System pumped by: IIW SERLAKES

A compliance inspection was conducted at the above location and date. Soil evaluation was done to determine the level of seasonal saturated soil. The soil treatment area (drain field) was also inspected to ensure there was no ponding or leaking. The septic tank was then pumped and inspected. The following pages include the state of Minnesota's septic compliance forms.

Disclaimer: The septic system inspection meets all MPCA requirements for a compliance inspection. It is recommended to have the system serviced every 36 months by a septic professional to ensure the correct treatment of wastewater. The inspection does not guarantee future performance, any additions to the home or increased use of water may require an increase to system capacity.

Thank you for your business!

218 Septic

Owner Raini Kohl

(218)-851-2013



520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155-4194

Compliance inspection report form

Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment System (SSTS)

Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

Instructions: Inspector must submit completed form to Local Governmental Unit (LGU) and system owner within 15 days of final determination of compliance or noncompliance. Instructions for filling out this form are located on the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) website at https://www.pca.state.mn.us/sites/default/files/wq-wwists4-31a.pdf.

Property information	Local tracking	ı number:
Parcel ID# or Sec/Twp/Range: 08-1-064701	Reason for Inspection	permit
Local regulatory authority info: Aitkin county		politik
Property address: 43727 320 th place		
Owner/representative: Tom Prior		Owner's phone: 612-328-4673
Brief system description: 1500 combo to 10x38 mound		owner 3 priorie. 012-328-46/3
System status		
System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 1/22/2024		
☑ Compliant – Certificate of compliance*		
	☐ Noncompliant – Notice	e of noncompliance
(Valid for 3 years from report date unless evidence of an imminent threat to public health or safety requiring removal and abatement under section 145A.04, subdivision 8 is discovered or a shorter time frame exists in Local Ordinance.)	are alcoontinued within the ti	ound water must be upgraded, replaced, c ime required by local ordinance.
*Note: Compliance indicates conformance with Minn. R. 7080.1500 as of system status date above and does not guarantee future performance.	appraise, replaced, of its use	health and safety (ITPHS) must be e discontinued within ten months of receip ter period if required by local ordinance or vision 8.
Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all applicab	lo)	
☐ Tank integrity (Compliance component #2) – Failing ☐ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance compone) ☐ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance compone) ☐ System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2 ☐ Soil separation (Compliance component #5) – Failing ☐ Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Comments or recommendations Certification	ent #3) – Imminent threat to p ent #3) – Failing to protect gro 500 (Compliance componen	oundwater t #3) – Failing to protect groundwater
nereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered to ture system performance has been nor can be made due to unknow adequate maintenance, or future water usage. Y typing my name below. I certify the above statements to be the content of the c	constant daming system cons	struction, possible abuse of the system.
y typing my name below, I certify the above statements to be true a sed for the purpose of processing this form.	nd correct, to the best of my kn	owledge, and that this information can be
siness name: 218 SEPTIC		Cortification
spector signature:		Certification number: C2703
(This document has been electronically signe	d)	License number: L4197
ecessary or locally required supporting docu	Imentation (must be	Phone: 218-851-2013
Soil observation logs System/As-Built Locally req	wined famous T	attached)
☐ Other information (list): site map drawing	uired forms 🔲 Tank Integrit	y Assessment
ps://www.pca.state.mn.us • 651-296-6300 • 800-657-3864	Use your preferred relay se	index a Augustia

Compliance criteria:		Attached supporting documentation:
System discharges sewage to the ground surface	☐ Yes* ☐ No	☐ Other: ☐ Not applicable
System discharges sewage to drain tile or surface waters.	☐ Yes* ☒ No	
System causes sewage backup into dwelling or establishment.	☐ Yes* ⊠ No	
Any "yes" answer above indicates t imminent threat to public health and	he system is an I safety.	
Describe verification methods and	results:	
probed drainfield		
	4	
	'n	
	9	
	,	
ink integrity – Compliance o	component #2	of 5
nk integrity – Compliance o Compliance criteria:	component #2	of 5 Attached supporting documentation:
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit,	component #2	Attached supporting documentation:
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit,		Attached supporting documentation: ☐ Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit?	☐ Yes* ⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: timber lake
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit,	☐ Yes* ⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: timber lake License number of maintenance business: L455
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their	☐ Yes* ⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: timber lak License number of maintenance business: L455 Date of maintenance:
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their	☐ Yes* ⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: timber lake License number of maintenance business: L455 Date of maintenance: Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach)
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth?	☐ Yes* ⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: timber lake License number of maintenance business: L455 Date of maintenance: Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach) Date of maintenance 8/30/2023
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth? If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks:	☐ Yes* ☒ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: timber lake License number of maintenance business: L455 Date of maintenance: Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach) Date of maintenance 8/30/2023 (mm/dd/yyyy): 8/30/2023
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth? If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks: Any "yes" answer above indicate	☐ Yes* ☒ No ☐ Yes* ☒ No ☐ Yes* ☒ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: timber lake License number of maintenance business: L455 Date of maintenance: Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach) Date of maintenance 8/30/2023 (mm/dd/yyyy): 8/30/2023 (must be within three years) (See form instructions to ensure assessment complied)
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth? If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks:	☐ Yes* ☒ No ☐ Yes* ☒ No ☐ Yes* ☒ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: timber lake License number of maintenance business: L455 Date of maintenance: Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach) Date of maintenance 8/30/2023 (must be within three years: (See form instructions to ensure assessment complied Minn. R. 7082.0700 subp. 4 B (1))
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth? If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks: Any "yes" answer above indicate	☐ Yes* ☒ No ☐ Yes* ☒ No ☐ Yes* ☒ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: timber lake License number of maintenance business: L455 Date of maintenance: Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach) Date of maintenance 8/30/2023 (mm/dd/yyyy): 8/30/2023 (must be within three years) (See form instructions to ensure assessment complied)

	Property Address: _43727 320 th place	
В	Business Name:218 SEPTIC	Date: 1/22/2024
3.	Other compliance conditions – Compliance component #3 of 5	
	3a. Maintenance hole covers appear to be structurally unsound (damaged, cracked, etc.), or unser □ Yes □ No □ Unknown	cured?
	3b. Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or safety *Yes to 3a or 3b - System is an imminent threat to public health and safety.	/? ☐ Yes ⊠ No ☐ Unknown
	3c. System is non-protective of ground water for other conditions as determined by inspector?	☐ Yes* 网 No
	3d. System not abandoned in accordance with Minn. R. 7080.2500?	☐ Yes ⊠ No
	*Yes to 3c or 3d - System is failing to protect groundwater.	
	Describe verification methods and results:	
	'n	
	Attached supporting documentation: ☐ Not applicable ☑	
	The complete of the complete o	
4.	Operating permit and nitrogen BMP* – Compliance component #4 of	E MALLERY
		3 Not applicable
	Is the system operated under an Operating Permit?	"yes", A below is required
	Is the system required to employ a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system design? \square Yes \square No \mid If	"yes", B below is required
	BMP = Best Management Practice(s) specified in the system design	
	If the answer to both questions is "no", this section does not need to be completed.	
	Compliance criteria:	
	a. Have the operating permit requirements been met?	/
	a. Have the operating permit requirements been met? ☐ Yes ☐ No b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	Any "no" answer indicates noncompliance.	
	Describe verification methods and results:	
	Attached supporting documentation: Operating permit (Attach)	

Pr	operty Address: 43727 320 th place				
Вι	usiness Name: 218 SEPTIC			Date:	1/22/2024
	Soil separation – Compliance con	npone	nt #5 o	f 5	,
	Date of installation 07/08/2005 (mm/dd/yyyy)	Unkn	own		
	Shoreland/Wellhead protection/Food beverage lodging?	⊠ Yes	□No	Attached supporting documentation: ☐ Soil observation logs completed for the	an romant
	Compliance criteria (select one):			☐ Soil observation logs completed for the ☐ Two previous verifications of required	•
	5a. For systems built prior to April 1, 1996, and not located in Shoreland or Wellhead Protection Area or not serving a food, beverage or lodging establishment:	☐ Yes	□ No*	☐ Not applicable (No soil treatment area ☐	_
	Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.				
	5b. Non-performance systems built	⊠ Yes □ No*	Indicate depths or elevations		
	April 1, 1996, or later or for non- performance systems located in Shoreland		A. Bottom of distribution media	+2'	
	or Wellhead Protection Areas or serving a food, beverage, or lodging establishment:		B. Periodically saturated soil/bedrock	1.6'	
	Drainfield has a three-foot vertical		C. System separation	3.6'	
	separation distance from periodically			D. Required compliance separation*	3'
	saturated soil or bedrock.*			*May be reduced up to 15 percent if allo Ordinance.	owed by Local
	5c. "Experimental", "Other", or "Performance" systems built under pre-2008 Rules; Type IV or V systems built under 2008 Rules 7080. 2350 or 7080.2400 (Intermediate Inspector License required ≤ 2,500 gallons per day; Advanced Inspector License required > 2,500 gallons per day) Drainfield meets the designed vertical separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.	☐ Yes	□ No*		

*Any "no" answer above indicates the system i failing to protect groundwater.

Describe verification methods and results:

Upgrade requirements: (Minn. Stat. § 115.55) An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance. If the system is failing to protect ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance. If an existing system is not failing as defined in law, and has at least two feet of design soil separation, then the system need not be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued, notwithstanding any local ordinance that is more strict. This provision does not apply to systems in shoreland areas, Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connection with food, beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.

MINNESOTA POLLUTION

520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155-4194

Sewage tank integrity assessment form

Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems (SSTS) Program

Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

Purpose: This form may be used to certify the compliance status of the sewage tank components of the SSTS. This form is not a complete SSTS inspection report, only a tank integrity assessment, and may only certify sewage tank compliance status when entirely completed and signed by a qualified professional. SSTS compliance inspection report forms can be found at https://www.pca.state.mn.us/water/inspections

Instructions: This form may be completed, and signed, by a Designated Certified Individual (DCI) of a licensed SSTS inspection, maintenance, installation, or service provider business who personally conducts the necessary procedures to assess the compliance status of each sewage tank in the system. Only a licensed maintenance business is authorized to pump the tank for assessment. A five (5) years from the assessment date.

When this form is signed by a qualified certified professional, it becomes necessary supporting documentation to an Existing System Compliance Inspection Report. Compliance inspection form - Existing system (wq-wwists4-31b). This form can be found on the MPCA website at https://www.pca.state.mn.us/water/inspections.

The information and certified statement on this form is required when existing septic tank compliance status is determined by an individual other than the SSTS Inspector that submits an inspection report. This form represents a third party assessment of SSTS component compliance and is allowable under Minn. R. 7082.0700, subp. 4(B)(1). This form is valid for a period of three years beyond the signature date on this form unless a new evaluation is requested by the owner or owner's agent or is required according and (D) and: Minn. R. 7083.0730(C).

Owner/Representative Prior, Tom			
Property address: 43727 320° Place			
Local Regulatory Authority: Aitkin Count	У	Parcel ID	08-1-064701
System status			
System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 8	/30/2023		
Certificate of sewage tank	compliance	Notice of sewage ta	ank non-compliance
	Compli	ance criteria	
The SSTS has a seepage pit, cesspool, d Groundwater."	nywell, leaching pit, o	or other pit - "Failure to Protect	☐ Yes* ☒ No
The SSTS has a sewage tank that leaks t Groundwater."	pelow the designed o	perating depth - "Failure to Protect	☐ Yes* ☒ No
The SSTS presents a threat to public safe or weak) maintenance hole cover(s) or lid: Public Health or Safety."	ty by reason of struc s or any other unsafe	turally unsound (damaged, cracked, condition - "Imminent Threat to	☐ Yes* ☒ No
Any "yes" a	nswer above indi	cates sewage tank non-complianc	€.
Company information	(William)		
Company name: Timber Lakes Septic Ser	sine les	Designated Certified Individ	ual (DCI) information
Business license number: L455	vice iric	Print name: Dan Swanson	
I personally conducted the work described	Johnson on a Designa	Certification number: C6023	
I personally conducted the work described maintenance, installation, or service provid- status of each sewage tank in this SSTS	der Business. I perso	ted Certified Individual of a Minnesota-li nally conducted the necessary procedur	censed SSTS inspection, es to assess the compliance
By typing/signing my name below. I centhis information can be used for the purpos	tify the above statem se of processing this	ents to be true and correct, to the best of	f my knowledge, and that
Designated Certified Individual's signature	Dan Swanson This document has t	Date (mm	o/dd/yyyy): 8/30/2023



PARCEL #	08-1-064701
DATE	1/22/29

LICENSE -L4197 LAKE TWO PREU SOTIS +100 X 200 ERTY 50 1500 combo 1000 GARAGE. 10 ×38 320 TH DC

FIELD EVALUATION SHEET

PRELIMINARY EVALUATION DATE 4-20-05, FIELD EVALUATION DATE 6-5-05
PROPERTY OWNER: Tom PRIOR PHONE 763-927-6447
ADDRESS: CITY, STATE, ZIP: LEGAL DESCRIPTION: FART OF LOT 1 1ST ADDN - TO BREEZY ACRES
PIN# SECIS T 48 R 25 TWP NAME FLEMING
FIRE#LAKE/RIVER_GUN LAKE LAKE CLASS 60 OHWL FT.
DESCRIPTION OF SOIL TREATMENT AREAS
AREA #1 AREA #2 REFERENCE BM ELEV. /OG FT.
DISTURBED AREAS YES NO YES NO REFERENCE BM DESCRIPTION
COMPACTED AREAS YES NOY YES NO SIOING OF HOUSE & BOTTON
FLOODING YES NO YES NO
RUN ON POTENTIAL YES NO X YES NO
SLOPE % 476
DIRECTION OF SLOPE DE LA
-ANDSCAPE POSITION
DEPTH TO STANDING WATER OR MOTTLED SOIL: BORING# 1 20", 1A 24, 2,2A
3OTTOM ELEVATIONFIRST TRENCH OR BOTTOM OF ROCK BED: #1FT., #2FT.
SOIL SIZING FACTOR: SITE # 1 1.27 , SITE #2
CONSTRUCTION RELATED ISSUES: REPLACE MENT SEPTIC
IC# 1589 SITE EVALUATOR SIGNATURE: Pray Conjolant
IC# 1589 SITE EVALUATOR SIGNATURE: Pray Conjolant
SITE EVALUATOR NAME: CRA SITE EVALUATOR NAME: CRA LUG REVIEW DATE Comments: Rock bod Must be 15 from ROW
SITE EVALUATOR NAME: CRA TEVEPHONE# LUG REVIEW DATE
SITE EVALUATOR NAME: CRA SITE EVALUATOR NAME: CRA LUG REVIEW DATE Comments: Rock bod Must be 15 from ROW
LIC# 1589 SITE EVALUATOR SIGNATURE: Praig Compolar It. SITE EVALUATOR NAME: CR.4 TEVEPHONE# LUG REVIEW DATE Comments: Prock bod Must be 15' from ROW PINS and Properly line, Soils ventical by Ruch C Becky 7005
SITE EVALUATOR NAME: CRA SITE EVALUATOR NAME: CRA LUG REVIEW DATE Comments: Rock bod Must be 15 from ROW
LIC# 1589 SITE EVALUATOR SIGNATURE: Praig Compolar It. SITE EVALUATOR NAME: CR.4 TEVEPHONE# LUG REVIEW DATE Comments: Prock bod Must be 15' from ROW PINS and Properly line, Soils ventical by Ruch C Becky 7005
LIC# 1589 SITE EVALUATOR SIGNATURE: Praig Compolar It. SITE EVALUATOR NAME: CR.4 TEVEPHONE# LUG REVIEW DATE Comments: Prock bod Must be 15' from ROW PINS and Properly line, Soils ventical by Ruch C Becky 7005

Form des 2/20/98

SOILS CHARTS FOR BOTH PROPOSED AND ALTERNATE SITES

1 (PROPOSED) SOILS DATA

2 (PROPOSED) SOILS DATA

(INCHES)	TEXTURE	COLOR	DEPTH TEX (INCHES)
0-3"	TOPEOIL SAND	10425/4	0-8' 101 8-24" SAN
			, ,314
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
AA-spysialistics and all all age are appropriate	***		

	(INCHES)	TEXTURE	MUNSELL	
	(IIII)		COLOR	
	0-8" 1 8-24" 5	2015016	2 11	
	8-24" 5	AND 109	13/9	
				- 1
	.31	٠.,		
1				
-		F.1." 1		
-				-
ŀ				
ŀ				
-				
I				
L			,	

1 (ALTERNATE) SOILS DATA

2 (ALTERNATE) SOILS DATA

DEPTH	TEXTURE	MUNSELL	· * * * *
(INCHES)		COLOR	
****	. :		
	:		
		, ,	
	1		
(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ì			٠.
9			

(INCHES)	TEXTURE	COLOR	
		-	. ,
		,	
		,	· (.)

ADDITIONAL SOIL BORINGS MAY BE REQUIRED

INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM

0.	f Inspection 7/8/05 Permit Number 3 3067 Parcel Number 08-1-0645
ner (No mas	
ect Address 10 T 1 QF IN O 62 3	
Zip Code	NON
	DIST. or DROP BOX & TYPE
TBACKS:	TRENCHES, BEDS, OR GRAVELLESS LEACHFIELD:
dings to tank(s) 70°	_ Trench depth
Idings to drainfield // 00'	Trench length Trench bottom width
(A) 50 51 100	Trench bottom level
e/Creek/Wetland	Trench spacing
PTIC TANKS: 1506 Combo	Drainfield rock below pipe
nufacturer & type Ping Pre-Cast	Size of gravelless pipe
pe of baffle plast:	Depth of backfill
pection pipes 1-4"	Absorption area: square feet
nholes access 2	lineal feet
o. & height of risers3*	_
	PUMPS:
rcent slope 3/°	Tank capacity 500 Tank manufacturer & type Fing pre-ces t
oslope dike width 12	Tank manufacturer & type Fing pre-ces T
ownslope dike width 16	No. & height of risers Pump manufacturer & model# Liberty
deslope dike width 12-	Horsepower & GPM / // 0 - 40
rainfield rock below pipe	Feet of head 14
	Cycles per day
	C. II
pe size & spacing 1/2 3/eff ends	Size of discharge line 2
timensions of sand base 36×62	Type of electrical hookup 1/05/
inal cover 16 in Center 18 on Mich Edge	Type & location of alarm Slac
RAWING OF SYSTEM	Cycle counter (commercial)
/	
5 hellow Jane	150'
V ver	1/5"
Lallow T	21'02
Solin	50:16
The state of the s	5 m soul loyk
	to come
/001	Ju. Some
	6 T16
	1 40'
	70'
Inspector's Comments	1,0
The second secon	
and the Barrers	
Corrective Action Required	1.
	- Wand The
	la a Cat (Nach)